Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Ν			lame	Execution Date	
John L. Lautzenhiser				05/30/2007	
Gary A. Lautzenhiser				05/30/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Lautzenhiser Technologies, LLC				
Street Address:	5922 CR 4				
City:	Hamilton				
State/Country:	INDIANA				
Postal Code:	46742				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 49		49602	Number 60287 <t< td=""></t<>		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (502)540-2132					
Phone: 502-587-3667 Email: ktd@adm.com					
Correspondent Name: Kevin T. Duncan Address Line 1: 101 South Fifth Street					
Address Line 2: 3500 National City Tower					
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			112680.000001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kevin T. Duncan		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assnmt 287#page1.tif source=Assnmt 287#page2.tif PATENT					



Print - Close Window

Assignment of Invention

And of Letters Patent

Whereas, we, **John L. Lautzenhiser**, of Hamilton, Indiana; and **Gary A. Lautzenhiser**, of Hamilton, Indiana, are the inventors of certain improvements in the area of conveyances and have received the following patent for such improvements, namely U.S. Pat. No. 4,960,287, issued October 2, 1990,entitled QUICK RELEASE MOUNT FOR BATTERIES ("287 Patent"), and

Whereas, Lautzenhiser Technologies, LLC located at 5922 CR 4, Hamilton, Indiana 46742, an Indiana corporation (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in said '287 Patent and all rights, including the right to sue for past, present and future damages for infringement of said '287 Patent and otherwise;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Lautzenhiser Technologies, LLC our entire right, title and interest in said '287 Patent, including the right to sue for past, present and future damages for infringement of said '287 Patent and otherwise, and our entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States.

We also agree that Lautzenhiser Technologies, LLC may make any appropriate filings with the United States Patent Office, including for reexamination or reissue of the '287 Patent, and we agree to cooperate with Lautzenhiser Technologies, LLC and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Lautzenhiser Technologies, LLC to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said '287 Patent.

Executed this the <u>30</u>th day of <u>May</u>, 2007. John & Lautzenhism John L. Lautzenhiser

STATE OF INDIANA)

) ss:

COUNTY OF STEUBEN)

Before me personally appeared **John L. Lautzenhiser**, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 30^{-10} day of $M_{\alpha \mu}$, 2007.

My Commission expires: November 5th 2014

Junes K Most

Notary Public

(Seal)

Executed this the 30^{40} day of May, 2007.

http://us.f842.mail.yahoo.com/ym/ShowLetter?box=Inbox&MsgId=4887_2144131_4125_5/30/2007 REEL: 019843 FRAME: 0689 Verizon Yahoo! Mail - lautz25@verizon.net



STATE OF INDIANA)

) ss:

COUNTY OF STEUBEN)

Before me personally appeared **Gary A. Lautzenhiser**, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\underline{30}$ day of \underline{May} , 2007.

My Commission expires: November 5th, 20(4

Notary Public

(Seal)

http://us.f842.mail.yahoo.com/ym/ShowLetter?box=Inbox&MsgId=4887_2144131_14125_5/30/2007 RECORDED: 09/19/2007 REEL: 019843 FRAME: 0690